Species

Garganey

Manx Shearwater
Storm Petrel
Whimbrel

Little Ringed Plover

Arctic Skua
Sandwich Tern

Little Tern
Common Tern
Arctic Tern
Black Tern
Puffin
Turtle Dove
Cuckoo
Nightjar
Swift
Osprey
Hobby
Hoopoe

Wryneck
Sand Martin
House Martin
Swallow

Willow Warbler
Wood Warbler

Sedge Warbler
Reed Warbler

Date
16th Apr
11th Feb
3rd May
12th Mar
20th Apr
19th Apr
1st Jan
7th Mar
7th Apr
5th Apr
27th Apr
29th Mar
7th Mar
27th Apr
11th Apr
8" May
15th Apr
15th Mar
28th Mar
4th Apr

17th Apr
10th Mar
11th Mar
8th Jan
14th Mar
19th Jan
20th Mar
15th Apr
7th Apr
6th Apr

Location
Porthleven
Porthgwarra
Mounts Bay
Sancreed
Chapel Amble
Mounts Bay
Torpoint
Coverack
Gannel Estuary
Mounts Bay
Mounts Bay
Swanpool
Lizard
Marazion Marsh
Tregoss Moor
3k 3k %k sk 5k sk k ok
Truro
Chiverton Cross
Zennor
Porthgwarra
Downderry

St Just
Walmsley
Seaton

Chapel Amble
Porth Reservoir
Carnon Downs
Housel Bay
Kenidjack
Marazion Marsh
St Erth

No
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Further Details
flew past

flew North

Dark-phase

Overwintering

Fishing offshore

Calling

Churring

Over roundabout

Deviock Woods

Overwintering

Singing

Observers
| Maclean
M Wallace

M Ahmad et al

D Flumm
A Taylor

S Rogers et al

G Lewis
D Flumm
S Rowe

S Rogers et al

M Elliott
M Burnley
T Blunden
L Proctor

J Rance

D Beadle
L Sampson
S Ellison

V Stratton
M Wallace

T Clark, A Payne
N Wheatley

A Langdon
A Payne

D Julian

S Grose

R Wilkins
D Collins
S Williams

S Rogers, P St Pierre

R Veal

Previous Earliest Dates

24/01/2016

26/03/1986

11/03/2013

03/04/1983
03/03/2002
03/04/1993
12/04/1980

15/03/1996
19/02/1968
17/04/2017
06/02/1995

21/03/2017

15/02/2015
11/02/2001

02/03/2001

14/02/1998
08/03/1998



Grasshopper Warbler 8th Apr

Garden Warbler
Lesser Whitethroat

Whitethroat

Ring Ouzel

Spotted Flycatcher
Pied Flycatcher

Redstart
Whinchat
Wheatear

White Wagtail
Yellow Wagtail

Tree Pipit

12th Apr
9th Apr
8th Apr

20th Mar

6th Apr
16th Apr
8th Apr
1st May
15th Mar
16th Mar
10th Apr
11th Apr

Polgigga

Gannel Estuary
Hayle-Godolphin
Little Treleaver

Brew Pool
Wadebridge
Polgigga
Trencrom

Carnanton Woods

Kenidjack

Lizard Village
Woon Gumpus
Buttermik Hill

Porthgwarra
Porthgwarra
Porthgwarra

R R R R R RRRNRRRBRRRNW

Singing

Singing at Tesco
Flew over

Pair

Male

Male

Over

K Wilson
S Rowe

J Evans

J Foster

P Walsh

D Julian

K Wilson
R Veal

S Grose

S Williams
Unknown
P Clement
T McGowan
M Wallace
M Wallace
M Wallace

29/03/2014

03/03/2001
05/04/1995
31/03/1980

23/02/2013

25/03/1979
10/03/1997
06/03/1984
09/03/1984
15/02/2011

13/03/1993
16/03/2017



	Spring arrivals

