Species	Date	Location	No	Further Details	Observers	Previous Earliest Dates
Garganey	16th Apr	Porthleven	1	flew past	I Maclean	24/01/2016
Manx Shearwater	11th Feb	Porthgwarra	2		M Wallace	
Storm Petrel	3rd May	Mounts Bay	1		M Ahmad et al	26/03/1986
Whimbrel	12th Mar	Sancreed	1	flew North	D Flumm	
Little Ringed Plover	20th Apr	Chapel Amble	3		A Taylor	11/03/2013
Arctic Skua	19th Apr	Mounts Bay	1	Dark-phase	S Rogers et al	
Sandwich Tern	1st Jan	Torpoint	1	Overwintering	G Lewis	
	7th Mar	Coverack	1		D Flumm	
Little Tern	7th Apr	Gannel Estuary	1		S Rowe	03/04/1983
Common Tern	5th Apr	Mounts Bay	5		S Rogers et al	03/03/2002
Arctic Tern	27th Apr	Mounts Bay	50 +	-	M Elliott	03/04/1993
Black Tern	29th Mar	Swanpool	1	Fishing offshore	M Burnley	12/04/1980
Puffin	7th Mar	Lizard	9		T Blunden	
Turtle Dove	27th Apr	Marazion Marsh	1		L Proctor	15/03/1996
Cuckoo	11th Apr	Tregoss Moor	1	Calling	J Rance	19/02/1968
Nightjar	8 th May	*****	1	Churring	D Beadle	17/04/2017
Swift	15th Apr	Truro	1		L Sampson	06/02/1995
Osprey	15th Mar	Chiverton Cross	1	Over roundabout	S Ellison	
Hobby	28th Mar	Zennor	1		V Stratton	21/03/2017
Ноорое	4th Apr	Porthgwarra	1		M Wallace	
		Downderry	1	Deviock Woods	T Clark, A Payne	
Wryneck	17th Apr	St Just	1		N Wheatley	
Sand Martin	10th Mar	Walmsley	1		A Langdon	15/02/2015
House Martin	11th Mar	Seaton	1		A Payne	11/02/2001
Swallow	8th Jan	Chapel Amble	1	Overwintering	D Julian	
	14th Mar	Porth Reservoir	1		S Grose	
Willow Warbler	19th Jan	Carnon Downs	1		R Wilkins	02/03/2001
	20th Mar	Housel Bay	1		D Collins	
Wood Warbler	15th Apr	Kenidjack	1		S Williams	
Sedge Warbler	7th Apr	Marazion Marsh	1		S Rogers, P St Pierre	14/02/1998
Reed Warbler	6th Apr	St Erth	1	Singing	R Veal	08/03/1998

Grasshopper Warbler	8th Apr	Polgigga	3		K Wilson	29/03/2014
		Gannel Estuary	2		S Rowe	
Garden Warbler	12th Apr	Hayle-Godolphin	1		J Evans	03/03/2001
Lesser Whitethroat	9th Apr	Little Treleaver	1	Singing	J Foster	05/04/1995
Whitethroat	8th Apr	Brew Pool	1		P Walsh	31/03/1980
		Wadebridge	1	Singing at Tesco	D Julian	
Ring Ouzel	20th Mar	Polgigga	1	Flew over	K Wilson	23/02/2013
		Trencrom	2	Pair	R Veal	
Spotted Flycatcher	6th Apr	Carnanton Woods	1		S Grose	25/03/1979
Pied Flycatcher	16th Apr	Kenidjack	1	Male	S Williams	10/03/1997
Redstart	8th Apr	Lizard Village	1		Unknown	06/03/1984
Whinchat	1st May	Woon Gumpus	1	Male	P Clement	09/03/1984
Wheatear	15th Mar	Buttermik Hill	1		T McGowan	15/02/2011
White Wagtail	16th Mar	Porthgwarra	1		M Wallace	
Yellow Wagtail	10th Apr	Porthgwarra	1	Over	M Wallace	13/03/1993
Tree Pipit	11th Apr	Porthgwarra	1		M Wallace	16/03/2017